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117th MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1995 

Legislative Document No. 1450 

H.P. 1031 House of Representatives, May 2, 1995 

An Act to Reestablish the Office of Environmental Evaluation and Lake 
Studies. 

Reference to the Committee on Natural Resources suggested and ordered printed. 

Presented by Representative DAMREN of Belgrade. 
Cosponsored by Representatives: AIKMAN of Poland, AULT of Wayne, BERRY of 
Livermore, CHASE of China, NICKERSON of Turner, SA V AGE of Union, SIMONEAU of 
Thomaston, TUFTS of Stockton Springs, Senators: LORD of York, RUHLIN of Penobscot. 

Printed on recycled paper 



Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 
2 

Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
4 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

6 

8 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

10 
Lake Restoration and Protection 

12 Fund 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Provides funds to reestablish 
the Office of Environmental 
Evaluation and Lake Studies, 
with one Environmental 
Specialist II position. 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION 
TOTAL 

1995-96 

(1. 0) 

$31,127 
67,179 

5,000 

$103,306 

STATEMENT OF FACT 
32 

1996-97 

(1. 0) 
$42,306 

89,572 

$131,878 

34 
This bill 

reestablish the 
Studies. 

provides a General Fund appropriation to 
Office of Environmental Evaluation and Lake 
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