MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



117th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1995

Legislative Document

No. 1450

H.P. 1031

House of Representatives, May 2, 1995

An Act to Reestablish the Office of Environmental Evaluation and Lake Studies.

Reference to the Committee on Natural Resources suggested and ordered printed.

SOSEPH W. MAYO, Clerk € 1

Presented by Representative DAMREN of Belgrade. Cosponsored by Representatives: AIKMAN of Poland, AULT of Wayne, BERRY of Livermore, CHASE of China, NICKERSON of Turner, SAVAGE of Union, SIMONEAU of Thomaston, TUFTS of Stockton Springs, Senators: LORD of York, RUHLIN of Penobscot.

	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:		
2	Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following	-	
4	from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.		
6		1995-96	1996-97
8	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF		
10	Lake Restoration and Protection		
12	Fund		
14	Positions	(1.0)	(1.0)
16	Personal Services All Other	\$31,127 67,179	\$42,306 89,572
• •	Capital Expenditures	5,000	
18			
20	Provides funds to reestablish		
22	the Office of Environmental Evaluation and Lake Studies,		
22	with one Environmental		
24	Specialist II position.		
26	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		
28	TOTAL	\$103,306	\$131,878
30			
22	STATEMENT OF FA	ACT	
32	This bill provides a General	Fund approp	riation to
34	reestablish the Office of Environment Studies.	~~ ~	